
Colonel William Ball (1615-
1680) m. 1638

Hannah Atherold (1616-
1695)

Capt William Ball
(1641-1694) m 1673
Margaret Williamson

(1644-1709)

George Ball (1683-
1766) m. 1709 Grace

Haynie ( -1751\2)

Major James Ball
(1678-1754) m. 1699
w1 Elizabeth Howson

( -1704)

William Downman
(1698 - 1744) m. 1719
Ann Ball (1700-1738)

George Ball (1721 -
1770) m. 1736 Anna

Taylor ( -)

Joseph Ball (1724 -
1777) m 1749 Hannah

Haynie ( - )

Thomas Ball (1737-
1815)

Robert Downman
(1720 - 1769) m

Elizabeth Porteus
(1720-1756)

Mildred Downman
(1749-1814)

Married 1766
Hannah Ball (1764-

1799) m. 1793 William
Davis (17__ - 17__)

Edward Porteus Ball
(1774-1840)

Jeannette Davis
(1794 - 1854)

Married 1809

Edward Porteus Ball
m. Jeannette Lindsey

4th child 10th Child

Adelia H. Ball m. h2
Oliver Miles DeCourcy

Oliver Miles DeCourcy
m. Katherine Emma

Ellis

William Davis Ball m.
Letitia Harriet Ellis

Edward Ellis Ball
m. Susan Mary

Kinney
Ball 2nd

Frank LeRoy
DeCourcy m

Genevieve M Pack

Mary Sue Ball m.
Howard

Anderson Wilson

Annette DeCourcy
Towler

Ball 3rd

Ball 1st cousin to OM
Aunt Letitia to niece Katie

Ellis 1st

Ellis 2nd

Joseph Ball
m Mary Johnson

President George
Washington
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‘Ball Beginnings’ with help from

Mary Sue Ball Wilson, and WM &
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Virginia

Kentucky

White Chapel, VA

Campbell Co KY

One of our KY Ball’s said
“Thank the Lord for the

Invention of the
automobiles.” Nell Ogden

Sutherland’s letter

Cousins

Cousins

Cousins

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

4th



Ball, Downman, Travers, Porteus, Warner, Smith connections to Early VA

This line is Queen Elizabeth the II of England

Colonel William Ball
(1615-1680) m. 1638

Hannah Atherold (1616-
1695)

Capt William Ball (1641-
1694) m 1673 Margaret
Williamson (1644-1709)

George Ball
(1683-1766) m.

1709 Grace
Haynie ( -1751\2)

Major James Ball
(1678-1754) m. 1699
w1 Elizabeth Howson

( -1704)

George Ball
(1721 - 1770) m.
1736 Anna Taylor

( -)

Joseph Ball
(1724 - 1777) m

1749 Hannah
Haynie ( - )

Thomas Ball
(1737-1815)

Robert Downman
(1720 - 1769) m

Elizabeth Porteus
(1720-1756)

Mildred Downman
(1749-1814)

Hannah Ball (1764-
1799) m. 1793 William

Davis (17__ - 17__)

Edward Porteus Ball
(1774-1840)

Jeannette Davis
(1794 - 1854)

Edward Porteus
Ball m. Jeannette

Lindsey

10th Child

Adelia H. Ball m.
h2 Oliver Miles

DeCourcy

Oliver Miles
DeCourcy m.

Katherine Emma
Ellis

William Davis Ball
m. Letitia Harriet

Ellis

Edward Ellis Ball
m. Susan Mary

Kinney

Frank LeRoy
DeCourcy m
Genevieve M

Pack

Mary Sue Ball m.
Howard

Anderson Wilson

Annette
DeCourcy Towler

Ball 1st cousin to OM
Aunt Letitia to niece Katie

Ellis 1st

Ellis 2nd

Created by Annette DeCourcy
Towler, 1985 for the Publication
‘Ball Beginnings’ with help from

Mary Sue Ball Wilson, and WM &
Mary Quarterly. Sources available

in RootsMagic copy owned by
ADT.

Virginia

Kentucky

Campbell Co KY

One of our KY Ball’s said
“Thank the Lord for the

Invention of the
automobiles.” Nell Ogden

Sutherland’s letter

Cousins

Cousins

1st

2nd

3rd

8th

9th

10th

11th

8th

4th

Married

Married

William Downman
(d.1712) m. Million
Travers (d.1728)

William Downman
(1698 - 1744) m. 1719
Ann Ball (1700-1738)

William Downman, Gent
(d. 1654) m. Dorothy
Nichols (d. aft 1655)

Capt Rawleigh Travers
m. Elizabeth Cole/

Hussey

4th Child

5th

6 th

7th

Genealogy Research down by Annette DeCourcy Towler 1968-2007

9th

10th

7th

6 th

5th

3rd

4th

Col. Joseph Ball
m Mary Bennett

President George
Washington

Augustine Washington
M Mary Ball

Lawrence Washington
M Mildred Warner

Augustine Warner m
Mildred Read

Honorable Robert
Porteus m. Mildred

Smith

Capt John Smith m
Mary Warner

Annette D Towler
TextBox
Cousins also see page 1 


